BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

TWIN LANDFILL CORPORATION,

v.

Respondent:

ROUTT COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 51809

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R6328392

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Real

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:

\$650,000

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

ORDER:

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Routt County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 22nd day of September 2010.

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS

Voron E Hort

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

	STATE OF	COLORA	DO	11 SIL 13 T., 1:57
Docket Number:51809 Single County Schedule Num	ber: R	6328392		
STIPULATION (As to Tax Ye	ear <u>2009</u>	Actual	Value)	
TWIN LANDFI	LL CORPO	RATION		,
Petitioner,			,	
VS.				
ROUTT	_ COUNTY B	OARD OF E	QUALIZATIC	N,
Respondent.				
Petitioner(s) and Resp year 2009 valuation Assessment Appeals to enter Petitioner(s) and Resp 1. The property subject TR IN S2 SEC 16-6-86 OF LAND IN NW4SE4	on of the subj r its order bas condent agree ect to this stip 82.5A TR IN	ect property, sed on this still and stipulate ulation is designed. N2 SEC 21-6	and jointly m pulation. e as follows: cribed as: -86 60A & 20	ove the Board of
The subject proper property).	rty is classifie	d as <u>Comn</u>	nercial/AG	<u>Land</u> (what type of
The County Assess subject property for tax year		assigned the	following acti	ual value to the
Ir	and nprovements otal	\$10	0,920 (10 5,281 00 6,201 00	
After a timely appervalued the subject property a		rd of Equaliza	ation, the Boa	ard of Equalization
1m	ind provements ital	\$ 105	5,281 .00 6,201 .00	

	-	n, Petitioner(s) and County Board of actual value for the subject	t
	Land \$	544,71900	
		105,281 .00	
	Total \$	650,000 .00	
	10ιαι ψ_	450,000 .000	
6. The valuation, a year2009	s established abov	ve, shall be binding only with respect to tax	
7. Brief narrative a	s to why the reduc	ction was made:	
Value adjustment is ba	sed on a closer exa	amination of the present worth of	•
		te fees and waste volumes during the	
		une of 2008 for this landfill.	
	any 2000 anough o	and or book for time fandring	
•			
Appeals on October 15 hearing has not yet been	th, 2010 (date) scheduled before this 3rd day of	g scheduled before the Board of Assessment 8:30 a.m./ (lime) be vacated or a line Board of Assessment Appeals. September 2010 County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization	:nt
Address:		Address:	
TWIN LANDFILL CORPOR	RATION	. [/	_
Les Liman, President		522 Lincoln Ave.	_
PO BOX 774362	_	PO BOX 773598	
STEAMBOAT SPRINGS C		STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 80477-4362	
Telephone: <u>970-875-03</u>	55	Telephone: 1 970-879-0108	_
		M Att	
		Jary Holen	2
		County Assess∮r ∜	
		Address:	
		- 522 Lincoln Ave.	
		PO BOX 773210	
		STEAMBOAT SPRINGS CO 80477-4362	
		Telephone: 970-870-5544	
Docket Number 51809	_	,	